
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3484
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010
EXPERT COMMITTEE FOR KVS AND NVS
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a n Expert Committee t o suggest improvement in the management and working of Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any recommendations have made by this Committee;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir. However, the work of comprehensive review of the working of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has been entrusted to Indian Institute of Management, Bangalore.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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